
Page 1 to 26

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018173-2025 

Contract

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a
Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex Care) in
Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018173

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ab3  

Published 30 April 2025, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

No 1 Lakeside. 920 Centre Park

Warrington

WA1 1QY

Contact

Jo Roberts

Email

jo.roberts@cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018173-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018173-2025
mailto:jo.roberts@cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 26

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

NHS Organisation Data Service

QYG

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 26

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services provided within a specialist hospital setting, able to meet the assessed social,
personal, nursing and healthcare needs of an individual, such needs being detailed within an
agreed Care Plan for each Individual Service User Placement and met by a full
multidisciplinary team (MDT approach).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Service will be delivered in various locations across the UK dependent on patient placement -



Page 4 to 26

see award information for location.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB has awarded a contract via Direct Award B to deliver a
complex placement (Mental Health and Learning Disabilities) service across Cheshire &
Merseyside.

The contract will start on the 01/04/2024 to 31/03/2025.

The contract will be of nil value and will include individual place agreements within the
contract that will include agreed costs.

These are existing providers delivering existing services for Cheshire & Merseyside Liverpool,
Knowsley, Warrington and Halton patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 99

Price - Weighting: 1 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 26

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 26

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wilshire Healthcare Limited

2nd Floor, 9 Portland Street

Manchester

M1 3BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

Companies House

11962254

Internet address

https://www.wilshirehealthcare.co.uk/contact-us

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.wilshirehealthcare.co.uk/contact-us


Page 7 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool and Knowsley

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Disabilities Trust trading as Brainkind

1st Floor 32 Market Place, The Martlets

Burgess Hill, West Sussex

RH15 9NP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

02334589



Page 8 to 26

Internet address

https://brainkind.org/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool and Knowsley

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cygnet Health Care Limited

Nepicar House London Road, Wrotham Heath, Sevenoaks

https://brainkind.org/


Page 9 to 26

Kent

TN15 7RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Companies House

02141256

Internet address

https://www.cygnetgroup.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool and Knowsley

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://www.cygnetgroup.com/


Page 10 to 26

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elysium Healthcare Limited

2 Imperial Place, Imperial Place, Maxwell Road

Borehamwood

WD6 1JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Companies House

04063391

Internet address

https://www.elysiumhealthcare.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.elysiumhealthcare.co.uk/


Page 11 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Impression Health and Support UK Limited

Sycamore House Sutton Quays Business Park, Sutton Weaver

Runcorn

WA7 3EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Companies House

10695701



Page 12 to 26

Internet address

https://impressiongroup.org/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brook View Health Care Limited

Exemplar Health Care Support Centre 17 Europa View

https://impressiongroup.org/


Page 13 to 26

Sheffield

S9 1XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

11731973

Internet address

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/brook-view

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/brook-view


Page 14 to 26

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cheshire Springs Health Care Limited

Exemplar Health Care Support Centre 17 Europa View

Sheffield

S9 1XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

12187906

Internet address

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/cheshire-springs

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/cheshire-springs


Page 15 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edgewater Health Care Limited

Exemplar Health Care Support Centre 17 Europa View

Sheffield

S9 1XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

13691561



Page 16 to 26

Internet address

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/edgewater

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roseside Health Care Limited

Exemplar Health Care Support Centre 17 Europa View

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/edgewater


Page 17 to 26

Sheffield

S9 1XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

14269930

Internet address

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/roseside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/roseside


Page 18 to 26

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woolston House Health Care Limited

Exemplar Health Care Support Centre 17 Europa View

Sheffield

S9 1XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

13976861

Internet address

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/woolston-house

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.exemplarhc.com/care-homes/woolston-house


Page 19 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Krinvest Care Group Limited

98 Godstone Road

Kenley

CR8 5AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI62 - Croydon

Companies House

07319016



Page 20 to 26

Internet address

https://www.krinvestcaregroup.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mental Health Care (UK) Limited

Alexander House, Highfield Park

https://www.krinvestcaregroup.com/


Page 21 to 26

Llandyrnog, Denbighshire

LL16 4LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Companies House

02206038

Internet address

https://mentalhealthcare-uk.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://mentalhealthcare-uk.com/


Page 22 to 26

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Andrew's Healthcare

St Andrew's Healthcare, Billing Road

Northampton

NN1 5DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Companies House

05176998

Internet address

https://www.stah.org/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.stah.org/


Page 23 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TRU (Transitional Rehabilitation Unit) Limited

Margaret House, Haydock Lane, Haydock

St Helens

WA11 9UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Companies House

02708234



Page 24 to 26

Internet address

https://www.trurehab.com/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Social, Personal & Nursing Care for Adults within a Specialist Hospital Setting (Complex
Care) in Liverpool, Knowsley, Warrington and Halton

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voyage 1 Limited

Voyage Care Wall Island, Birmingham Road

https://www.trurehab.com/


Page 25 to 26

Lichfield

WS14 0QP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Companies House

02215899

Internet address

https://www.voyagecare.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

https://www.voyagecare.com/


Page 26 to 26

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

On the 19th of November 2024 the Finance, Investment, Resources Committee approved
this decision.

One committee member has a standing declaration of interest. The decision to award was
made in line with the Conflict of Interest policy.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cheshire and Merseyside Integrated Care Board

1 Lakeside 920, Centre Park Square

Warrington

WA1 1QY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.cheshireandmerseyside.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T14:07:50+0100
	TCPDF




